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% SEQUOYAH FUELS 89132-E
gigg:OQjgyCORPORATION g3~-

August 15, 1989
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~
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j_g g ga'm
CERTIFIED MAIL p.LL u . u

'

RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED- g Si
'

$ f }-

Myron O. Knudson, P.E., Director '$ g/jg/
-Water Management Division (6W), Region VI -

U. S. Environmental Protection Agency @ j
,

Allied Bank Tower
1445 Ross Avenue g , 1

Dallas, Texas 75202-2733 g b |

Re: NPDES Permit OK0000191
Sequoyah Fuels Corporation _

Dear Mr. Knudson: j

Attached are the Discharge Monitoring Reports (DMRs) for the period
July 1, through July 31, 1989, for the subject permit.

This report is required by and specifically prepared for the U.S. j
Environmental Protection Agency. It presents the observed results

'

of measurements and analyses required to be performed by EPA. It
is not intended as an assertion of the accuracy of any instrument,
reading, or analytical result, nor is it an endorsement of the
suitability of any analytical or measurement procedure. j

If you have any questions or require further information, please
contact me at (918) 489-3231.

Sincerely,

N
/ Scott P. Knight

'

Vice President, i

Administration

SPK:RJD/mmp [
8910030237 890731 ' 1Attachment: (1) PDR ADOCM 0400B027
C PNU t ;

xc: James Barnett, Oklahoma Water Resources Board
R. E. Hall, U.S. NRC, Region IV -

DESIGNATED ORIGINAL

Certified By2% n. PL C 19-09o[ !
Hwy 10 & 14C P.O. Box 610 Core. Oklahoma 74435 Telephone (918) 489 5511 Facsimile (918) 489 5620 i

i
_ _ _ - - - _ - _ - _ _ _ - _ _ - - _ - _ _ _ _ _ - _ _ - - _ - - - _ _ - _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _
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'

NATIONAL POLLUTANT DISCHARSE ELIMINATION SYSTEM (NPDES) .

*

DISCHARGE MONITORING REPORT (DMR) !
*

PERMITTEE.

8888818881181 stittttts- ---- -

FACILITY Sequoyah fuels Corporation PERMIT NUMBER 8 OK0000191 1 DISCHAREE NUMBER 8 001 N *

-10 CAT 10N P. O. Box 610 8888188181118 titttttts

6 ore,at74435
FINAL

COMBINED WASTEWATERATIN: Scott P. Knight ;

6 ' President
Adst istration MONITORINS PERIOD fres 07/01/B9 to 07/31/89 IMAJORt

==u=========n==========================================================================================-------===============================

! tittttttttttttt! ! DUANTITY/LDADING .! DUALITY / CONCENTRATION ! NO. ! FRED

- --- ! 0F ! of SAMPLE!PARAMETER ! ttttttttttttttt! !
- ----- - ----- -

! tittttttttttittt ! AV6 MAX UNITS ! MIN AVS MAX UNITS ! EXC.! ANALYSIS TYPE

i - -! .__ ..

! ....... ! ...... ....__... !
.._.

. . . . _ .

PH ! ! ! ! ! l

! sasple measurement ! 1881 8818 litt ! 7.2 litt B.3 SU ! ! 3/ DAY GRAB l

i ! ! ! 0 ! i

00400 1 0 0
EFFLUENT GROSS VALUE ! persit requirement ' 88Ii 8888 8It! ! 6.0 8888 9.0 SU ! ! 3/DA0 BRAB

3 .!! . __. . ..
i ..... a, .. - . _ _ _ .

SOLIDS, TOTAL ! ! ! ! !

SUSPENED ! sasple seasuresent ! 26 35 LB/ DAY ! titt titt titt titt ! ! 3/ WEEK COMP

00530 1 00 ! ! ! ! 0 !
_

j

EFFLUENT GROSS VALUE ! perait requirement ! 543 1066 LB/ DAY ! 1888 litt 1881 ttt! ! ! 3/ WEEK COMP !

......... ! ....!!-. .....__ ! .
.__.

NITR06EN, NITRATE ! ! ! ! !

TOTAL (asN) ' sasple seasuresent ! 21 3B LB/ DAY ! 1881 1.62 2.55 ag/L ! ! 3/ WEEK COMP .

!

00620 1 00 ! ! ! ! 0 !

EFFLUENT GROSS VALUE ! persit requirement ! 75 300 LB/ DAY ! fitt REPORT REPORT sg/L ! ! 3/ WEEK COMP '

-! . .!i ! ..... .. .. .... .. ! ... ._. .......___...

FLUDRIDE, TOTAL ! ! ! ! !

(asF) ! sample measurement ! 4.1 B.3 LB/ DAY ! 1888 0.33 0.6B ag/L ! ! 3/ WEEK COMP

00951 100 ! ! ! ! 0 !

EFFLUENT BRDSS VALUE ! permit requirement ! 30 75 LB/ DAY ! titt REPORT REPORT sg/L! ' 3/ WEEK C0MP i

! . .! __ .! ... _. _ .... ! .. ! .. .. .. . _ _ _ -

NITR06EN, AMMONIA ! ! ! ! !

| TOTAL (as N) ! sample ses u esent ! titt litt 1888 ! 8818 0.38 0.55 ag/L ! ! 1/ WEEK CO*P '

! ! ! ! 0 !
|

EFFLUENT GROSS VALUE ! persit requirement ! IIIt iitt tttt ! ttt8 REPORT REPORT sg/L ! ! 1/ WEEK COMP
'

..............! .. :
! .! ! ___ . . .. ....

Radius-226, TOTAL ! ' ! ! !

| (asRa) ! sample measurement ! titt 1888 tttt ! * tit .3 .4 pti/L ! ! 1/ WEEK COMP,

| ' ! ! ! 01
EFFLUENT 6ROSS VALUE * persit requirement ! 1888 1881 titt ! tttt REPORT' 30.0 pCi/L ! ! 1/ WEEK COMP

! _! ._.!__.! __.. ....__!....~. _. ..___

' ! !FLOW, IN CONDUIT OR ! !

THRU TREATMENT PLANT ! sample measurement ! 1.490 1.964 MSD ! !!!! -!!!! tt!! titt ! ! CONTINUOUS RECORDER-

500$0 1 0 0 ! ! ! ! N/A !
|

EFFLUENT GROSS VALUE ! persit requirement * REPORT REPORI MSD ! Itt8 i!t* 8Iit ttIt ! ! COXIINUQUS RECORDER

=============================================================================-----= =====......===- =-----==================rm==

PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE OFFICER OR AUTH0 riled AGENT ! I certify under penality of law that I have personally exasin
._ _ .-- - ! and as familiar with the information subsitted herein and has. _ . . ... _ _ . _ _ _ _ . . . _

on ey inquiry of those individuals insediately responsible 10 |'
8S. P. Knight

VICE PRESIDENT SIGNATURE o N k ! obtaining the information, I believe the subsitted informati I
ADMINISTRATION (/ ! is true, accurate, and tosplete. I as aware that there-are si
PHONE 918 489 3231 DATE b'd ' b/ ! nificant penalties for subsitting false information including' ,

' ----- ! the possibility of fine and imprisonment (see 1B USC para.10- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

COMMENT and EXPLANATION of any V10LATIONS ! and 33 USC para. 1319).. (Penalties under these statutes say
! include fines up to $10,000 and/or saxinus imprisonment .)

|! of between 6 sonths and 5 years).

_ _ _ - _ - _ - _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ . ._. . _ _ - _ _ .
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NATIONAL POLLUTRNT DISCHARGE ELIMINAT10N SYSTEM (NPDES)

DISCHAREE MONITORING REPORT (DMR)*

'

PERMITTEE
38:::::: tt 1**I 1 11_ _ _ . . - _ ...

FACILITY Seguoyah Fuels Corporation PERMli NUMBER t OK0000191 4 DISCHARGE NUMBER 8 004 N 8

LOCATION P. D. Box 610 1888888888888 188888188

Gore, OK 74435
FINAL

COMBINED NASTEWATER
| -ATTN: Scott P. Knight

VicePresident
Administration MONITORINS PERIOD, fres 07/01/09 to 07/31/89 IMAJORt

- - = = = = = = = = = = = = = ========== ===========
3::======================z==================== ====================================-----.-::==---

! 18888!!!!!!!!!!! ! GUANTITYILDADING ! GUAllTY/ CONCENTRATION ! NO. ! FREG

---- ! 0F ! of SAMPLE!PARAMETER ! tittttttttttttts !
--- -~ ----

! tiliitttttttttil ! AV6 MAI UNITS ! MIN AV6 MAI UNITE ! E1C.! ANALYSIS TYPE

! ... ! _ .! . - - - - . .

3 _ ... ! . .
. .. ..

PH ! ! ! ! !

! sample seasuresent ! 1888 1888 -1888 ! N/A 1881 N/A SU !- ! 1/ DAY PROPOR

00400 1 0 0 ! ! ! ! N/A !

EFFLUENT GROSS VALUE ! persit requirement ! 1888 :: titt ! 6.0 titt 9.0 SU ! ! 1/ DAY PROPOR

...! ....!.! .. g ..._.
.........

NITROSEN, NITRATE ! ! ! ! !

TOTAL (asN) ! sasple measurement ! NA NA NA ! till N/A N/A og/L ! ! 1/ DAY PROP 0R'

00620 100 ! ! ! ! N/A !

EFFLUENT 6ROSS VALUE ! permit requirement ! NA NA NA ! 1888 REPORT REPORT sg/L ! ! '1/ DAY PROP 0R

! -! .. ! ....._. .! . . ..

.

FLUDRIDE, TOTAL ! ! ! ! !

tes F) ! sasple seasuresent ! NA NA NA ! titt N/A N/A og/L ! ! 1/ DAY PROP 0R
'

00951 1 00 ! ! ! ! N/A !

EFFLUENT GROSS VALUE ! permit requirement ! NA NA E ! till . REPORT REPORT sg/L ! ! '1/ DAY PROP 0R
. . ... .... .. .! ..! .-!- ! .. . . _-_.. . . . .

..

N!iROGEN, AMMONIA ! ! ! ! !

total (asN) ' sasple seasuresent ! HA NA NA ! 1888 N/A N/A ag/L ! ! 1/ DAY PROPOR

' ' ' ! N/A t

EFFLUENT GROSS VALUE ! persit requirement ! NA NA NA ! 1888 REPORT REPORT ~ ag/L ! ! 1/ DAY PROP 0R

_. .! . . _...--a i .. - !
....._ ..

Radius-226, TOTAL ! ! ! ! !

(asRa) ! sasple seasuresent ! NA NA NA ! 8888 N/A N/A pCi/L ! ! 1/ DAY PROP 0R

' ' ' ! N/A '

EFFLUENT 6ROSS VALUE ! perait requirement ! NA NA NA ! Itts REPORT 30.0 pCi/L ! ! 1/ DAY PROPOR
... .. -! ....! . .....-! .-! ...... ! ..

........... ......

FLOW, IN CONDUIT OR ! ! ! ! ! !

.THRUVREATHENTPLANT ! sasple measurement ! N/A N/A MBD ! Itti 1881 tttt litt ! ! 1/ DAY ESilMATE

50050 1 0 0 ! ! ! ! N/A !

EFFLDENT EROSS VALUE ! persit requirement ! REPORT REPORT MBD ! Itt8 4 tt tttt it ! ! 1/ DAY ESTIMATE

... ! .. . ! ..- ! i!. ..

! ! ! ! !

i e i !

! ! ! ! !

EE3=EE3*ECREEE3===3EES=33EE33E=331EEEEEEEE=E===EE=SEE3=3:3==E=3= TEE ==EtrtEE 3E==23E==333333==g=x 323333E=RE=3======E==332=E=Ett=2E3*=3 E====E

PRINCIPAL EIECUTIVE OFFICER OR AUTHORIZED ASENT ! I certify under penality of lan that I have personally exasini
. ' and as fasiliar alth the information subsitted herein and base_ _. _ __ . ._

S. P. Knight // ! on my inquiry of those indiviSals issediately responsible fo-
^

VICE PRESIDENT SIGNATURE (M d ! obtaining the information, I believe the subsitted informati.

ADMINISTRATION / 7 ! is true, accurate, and complete. I as aware that there-are si

k"d'__I#l
! nificant penalties for submitting false information includingPHONE 918 429 3231 DATE

-. .. ! the possibility of fine and imprisonment (see 18 USC para 10-_ _. .... - . _

COMMENT and EIFLANATION of any V10LATIONS ! and 33 USC para. 1319). (Penaltiesunderthesestatutessay
! include fines up to $10,000 and/or saximus imprisonment

8 There.cere zero days of flow during this sanitoring period. ' of betseen 6 sonths and 5 years).

_ _ - _ _ _ _ _ - - _ _ _
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, ..
.

' NATIONAL POLLUTANT DISCHAR6E EllMINAi!DN SYSTEM (NPDES)

DISCHARGE MONITORING REPORT (DMR)-

*
PERMITTEE

ggggggggggggg ggggggggg
. . . - - . . . _ . ._..

FACILITY Sequoyah fuels Corporation PERMIT NUMBER I DK0000191 1 DISCHARSE NUMBER I 005 N 8

LOCAV10N P. 0.-Box 610 titttttttttti 188888118

Gore, OK 74435
FINAL-

ATIN: Scott P. Knight COMBINED WASTENATER

VicePresident
Administration MOWii0RINS PERIOD- fron 07/01/89 to 07/31/89 iMAJORt

. __

:::::::==============================================================r ========================================.---- ========================

! $88881!li!888888 ! QUANTITY / LOADING ! DUALITY / CONCENTRATION ! NO. ! FRED

! 0F ! of SAMPLE!PARAhETER ! !!!!It8888888888 ! -------

! 1818888888813181 ! AV6 MAI UNITS .! MIN AV6 MAI UNITS ! EIC.! ANALYSIS TYPE

....! ! .!.! .. . .. . ! ...._.
_.. ......... . -

PH ! ! ! ! !

! saeple seasuresent ! !!!! titt 4:18 ! 7.1 titt 7.8 SU ! ! 1/ DAY PROPOR

00400 1 0 0 ! ! ! ! 0 !

EFFLUENT GROSS VALUE ! persit requirement ! tttI tI!8 81ii ! 6.0 ttt* 9.0 SU ! ! 1/ DAY ' PROP 0R
. .! ___.i ..... - i ! . .. ! . . . _.. _

NITROGEN, NITRATE ! ! ! ! !

TCTAL (es N) ! sasple measurement ! NA NA NA ! tttt 182 286 ag/L ! ! 1/ DAY PROP 0R

00620 1 00 ? ! ! ! N/A !
EFFLUENT SROSS VALUE ! persit requirement ! NA NA NA ! 1888 REPORT REPORT og/L ! ! 1/ DAY PROPOR

._ .! .!!.-i ..- .. ! .
............

! ! ! !FLUDRIDE, TOTAL '

(asF) ' sample seasuresent ! NA NA NA ! tttt .90 .96 og/L ! ! 1/ DAY PROP 0R

00951 1 00 ! ! ! ! N/A !

EFFLUENT GROSS VALUE ! persit requirement ! NA NA NA ! 8888 REPORT REPORT .og/L ! ! 1/ DAY PROP 0R

.__ ! .. !!.! ! ... -.. _....

NITROGEN, AMMONIA ! ' ! ! !

TOTAL (es N) ! saaple seasuresent ! NA NA NA ! titt 5.9 9.4 og/L ! ! 1/ DAY PROP 0R

! ! ! ! N/A '
EFFLUENT GROSS VALUE ! perait requirement ! NA NA NA ' till REPORT. REPORT og/L ! ! 1/ DAY. PROP 0R

... ! . _.! . ....!. !.-... ......... ! . -...

Redius-226, TOTAL ! ' ! ! !

(asRa) ! sasple measurement ! HA NA NA ! titt .4 .4 pCi/L ! ! 1/ DAY PROPOR

! ! ! ! 0 !

EFFLUENT BROSS VALUE ! persit requirement ! NA NA NA ! 1848 REPORT 30.0 pCi/L ! ! 1/ DAY PROP 0R

! ...... .- . ..!i- !. . ... .... ...._

FLON, IN CONDUli DR ! ! 8 ! ! ! 'l
THRU TREATMENT PLANT ! sample seasureseni ! 0.3571 0.4709 MSD ! 11 I tttI ti11 8118 ! ! '1/ DAY ESTIMATE i

50050 1 0 0 ! ! ! ! N/A !' I
'

EFFLUENT GROSS VALUE ! persit requirement ! REPORT REPORT MBD ! tii! - tttt tttt $888 ! ! 1/ DAY ESTIMATE

.._!....____. g. ! ! ..! ... __ ____...

! ! ! ! !

! ! !- ! !

! ! ! ! !

:::========================================================================================================================================== j

PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE OFFICER OR AUTHORIZED ABENT ! I certify under penality of law that I have personally exasint |
---- ! and as fasiliar with the information subsitted herein and best ;-- --- -------

5. P. Knight p fjf ! on ey inquiry of those individuals insediately responsible for i*

VICEPRESIDENT SIGNATURE N[ A vi d k ! obtaining the information, I believe the subsitted inforsatit
ADMINISTRATION Y ! is true, atturate, and cosplete. I as aware that there are sit

'

PNONE 918 489 3231 DATE b/b ! nificant penalties for subsitting false information including
! the possibility of fine and imprisonment (see IB USC pra.10' i

COMENT and EXPLANATION of any VIOLAT!DNS ! and 33 USC para. 1319). (Penalties under these statutes may
? include finen up to $10.000 and/or saxinus imprisonment- 4

t'Thereweretua(2)daysofflowduringthissanitoringperiod. 8 of between 6.sonths and 5 pars).
'

- -. __ __- a



. - . -

Na710Nal POL!.UTANT DISCHARGE ELIMINATION SYSTEM (NPDES)

e DISCHARGE MONITORING REPORT (DMR)

PERMITTEE
'

titttttttttti liittittt

FACILITY Sequoyah fuels Corporation PERMIT NUMBER 8 OK0000191 8 DISCHARGE NUMBER t 007 N 1

LOCAT10N P. O. Box 610 8188881888881 18:18888

Gore, OK 74435
FINAL

C0!GINED NASTEWATERATIN: Scott P. Knight
Vice President
Administration MONITORING PERIOD fres 07/01/B9 to 07/31/09 IMAJORI

=============================================================================================================================================

! tittttttttttttt! ! DUANTITY/LDADINS t GUALITYICONCENTRATION ! NO. ! FRED

-- ! 0F ! of SAMPLE!PARAMETER ! tittttttttttttt !
--- - --

! tittttttttttttt! ! l.V6 MAI UNITS'! MIN AV6 MAX UNITS ! EIC.! ANALYSIS TYPE

_ .. ...: . .i
! ...

.

!. ... !
_........

PH ! ! ! ! !

! saaple seasuresent ! 1888 1881 !!88 ! 7.6 titt 8.3 SU ! ! 1/ DAY PROPOR

00400 1 0 0 ! ! ! !0 !

. EFFLUENT 6ROSS VALUE ! persit requirement ! 8888 8888 8883 ! 6.0 4188 9.0 SU ! ! 1/ DAY PROP 0R

! ! __ i . .

! . ! .. . ..

NITROGEN, NITRATE ! ! ! ! !

10TAL(asN) ! sasple seasuresent ! NA NA NA ! !!!! 1.9 2.5 ag/L ! ! 1/ DAY PROPCR

00620 1 00 ! ! ! ! N/A !

EFFLUENT BROSS VALUE ! perait requirement ! NA NA NA ! stti REPORT REPORT sg/L !- ! 1/ DAY PROP 0R-
. ....! !.... ! . ... ! .

..__... . .. ..

' ! !FLUORIDE,TOTU. ! !

(as F) ! sasple measurement ! NA NA NA ! 1881 0.71- 0.78 ag/L ! ! 1/ DAY PROP 0R

00951 1 00 ! ! ! ! N/A !

EFFLUENT GROSS VALUE ! persit requirement ! NA NA NA ! 1883 REPORT REPORT sg/L ! ! 1/ DAY PROP 0R

-a .. ! .... ...!.! .. . ! ...........

NITROGEN, AMMONIA ! ! ! ! !

TOTAL (as N) ! saeple seasuresent ! NA NA NA ! till 0.39 0.52 ag/L ! ! 1/ DAY PROP 0R
,

! ! ! ! N/A !

EFFLUENT 6ROSS VALUE ! persit requirement ! NA NA NA ! 1888 REPORT REPORT sg/L ! ! 1/ DAY PROP 0R
.! _.! _ _ __i ........ ! ! ...

....

kdius-226, TOTAL ! ! ! ! !

its Ra) ! sasple measurement ! NA NA NA ! 8888 .4 .4 pCi/L ! ! t/ DAY PROPOR

! ! ! ! 0 !

EFFLUENT GROSS VALUE ! persit requirement ! NA NA NA ! till REPORT 30.0 pCi/L ! ! 1/ DAY PROPOR
3 ! .... ! ..!.. !

........_

FLOW, IN CONDuli DR ! ! t ' ! !
,

! THRU TREATMENT PLANT ! sample measurement ! 0.3701 0.4798 M6D ! ttti tits litt sitt ! ! 1/ DAY ESilMATL

500$0 100 ! ! ! ! N/A !
. ]

EFFLUENT GRDSS VALUE ! persit requirement ! REPORT REPORT MBD ! 8888 till 1881 titt ! ! 1/ DAY ESilMATE

. .. ! -.. !!! !
..... . . . -

! ! ! ! !

! ! ! ! !
8 ! ! !!

==================================================- ===== m 1====- ..==========_ - - - = = = = = = = = = = = = = - - - - - - - - = = = = = = = = = = !

PRINCIPAL EIECUTIVE OFFICER OR AUTHORIIED ABENT ! I certify under penality of law that I have personally exasin. ;

- ! and as familiar with the information subsitted herein and bast j- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

S. P. Knight f ! on my inquiry of those individuals insediately responsible 10^ i

VICE PRESIDENi SIGNATURE MA 4A_/[NTI ! obtaining the information, I believe the submitted informatie !
ADMINISTRATE 10N

'

I) ! is true, accurate, and complete. I as aware that there are si

PHONE 918 489 3231 DATE b /8 ! nificant penalties for subsitting false information including
' ...--- ! the possibility of fine and imprisonment (see 18 USC para.10. . .- . _ _ _ .

,

COMMENT and EXPLANATION of any VIOLATIONS !and33USCpara.1319). (Penaltiesunderthesestatutessay i

I ! include fines up to $10,000 and/or saximus imprisonment

1Thereweretwo(2)daysofflowduringthissonitoringperiod. !ofbetween6sonthsand5 years). k
1

- - - - _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ ____.____ _ _a



- _ _ _ _ _ .

. ,.

NATIONAL POLLUTANT DISCHARBE ELIMINAT10N SYS~EM (NPDES)

DISCHARSE MONITORING REPORT (DMR)+

PERMITTEEi-
*

|- ttttitItitttt ttttttt84
" FACILITY Sequoyah Fuels Corporation PERMIT NUMBER 8 OK0000191 1 DISCHARSE NUMBER 4 008 N 8

LOCATION P. D. Box 610 tittttttttttt 181881188

Gore, CK 74435

FINAL
'

ATIN: Scott P. Knight COMBINED WASTENATER

Vice President
Administration MONITORING PERIOD froa 07/01/09 to 07/31/89 iMAJORt

.......................................=. = ................. ........=...............=......... ,. m ....= .................==.............

! tt8888It1ittt881 ! DUANTITY/LOADINS ! DUALITY / CONCENTRATION ! NO. ! FRED

! 0F ! of . SAMPLEPARAMETER ! titittttttttttt! ! ! ~~

! tittttttttttttt! ! AV6 MAX UNITS ! MIN AVB MAX UNITS ! EXC.! ANRYSIS TYPE

! . ! .. ._!! ! ... ..- .

PH ! ! ! ! !

! sasple seasuresent ! 1888 1881 !!!! ! 6.8 8888 6.8 SU ! ! 1/ DAY PROPOR
00400 1 00 ! ! ! ! 0 !

EFFLUENT GROSS VALUE ! pereit requirement ' ttit ttit I881 ! 6.0 ttt* 9.0 SU ! ! 1/ DAY PROP 0R
.! ....!!! _ ! ..... .- ..

NITROGEN, NITRATE- ! ! ! ! !

TOTAL (as N) ! sample measurement ! NA NA NA ! titt 224 310 ag/L! ! 1/ DAY PROPOR

00620 100 ! ! ! ! N/A !
EFFLUtNT 6ROSS VALUE ! perait requirement ! NA NA NA ! !!** REPORT REPORT sg/L ! ! 1/ DAY PROFOR

! ....!! -! !........z . ...

FLUDDIDE, TOTAL ! ! ! ! !

(as F) ! sasple seasuresent ! NA NA NA ' tilt 0.92 0.96 ag/L ! ! 1/ DAY PROPOR

00951 1 00 ! ! ! ! N/A !
EFFLUENT 6ROSS VALUE ! perait requirement ! NA NA NA ! !!!! REPORT REPCRT sg/L ! ! 1/ DAY PROP 0R

! ! ..! ..! ... ! ...- . .

NITROSEN, AMMONIA ! ! ! ! !

TOTAL (as h) ! sasple seasuresent ! NA NA NA ! **** 96 122 og/L ! ! 1/ DAY PROP 0R
! ! ! ! N/A !-

EFFLUENT 6ROSS VALUE ! persit requirement ! HA NA NA ! tttt REPORT REPORT sg/L ! ! 1/ DAY PROPOR

! ! .. . ! g . .!_........ . _ . . - __- .

Radius-226, TOTAL ! ! ! ! !

(asRai ' saeple seasuresent ! NA NA NA ! titt .5 .7 pCi/L ! ! 1/ DAY PROP 0R
! ! ' ! 0'

EFFLUENT GROSS VALUE ! persit requirement ! NA NA NA ! till REPORT 30.0 pCi/L ! ! 1/ DAY PROP 0R
! ...... . !! .. ! . . ! _.... .. . . . _.....

FLOW, IN CONDUli DR ! !I ' ! ! |

THRU TREATMENT PLANT ' saeple measurement ! 0.1891 C.2433 MBD ! tatt atts ttts tttt ! ! 1/ DAY ESTIMATE
50050 100 ! ! ! ! N/A !
EFFLUENT BROSS VALUE ! persit requirement ! REPORT REPORT MSD ! tttt ittt tttt tti! ! '! 1/ DAY ESTIMATE

! -! ! __! _ ! __ . ... . . -.

' 8 ! ! !
' ! ! ! !

! ! ! ! ! ,

1= . = . = . . = . = = . . . . . , = = = . . . . = . . . . . . = = . . = = = . . = = . . ==

PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE OFFICER GR AUTHORIZED AGENT ! I certify under penality of law that I have personally exasin I

! and as familiar with the information subsitted herein and has |
- - - --- -------

!S. P. Knight y* ! on ny inquiry of those individuals insediately responsible fo
VICE PRESIDENT S!6 NATURE 4dNt2 ! obtaining the itforsation, I believe the subsitted informati
ADMINISTRATION (/ ! is true, accurate, and cosplete. I as aware that there are si*

PHONE 918 489 3231 DATE b /5M ! nificant penalties for subsitting false information including
'

- ! the possibility of fine and imprisonment (see 18 USC para, 10- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - ------ '

COMMENT and EXPLANATION of any VIOLATIONS ! and 33 USC para. 1319). (Penaltiesunderthesestatutessay
! include fines up to $10,000 and/or saximus imprisonment

tThereweretwo(2)daysofflowduringthissonitoringperiod. !cfbetween6aanthsand5 years). ;
i 1

--_--____ ___ _ - - _ O



k*

NATIONAL POLLUTANT DISCHARGE ELIMINATION SYSTEM (NPDES)

DISCHARGE MONITORINS REPORT (Di.Rl-

PEkMITTEE
*

tittttistitti tiltttist... - .......

FACILITY SequoyahFuelsCorporation PERMIT NUMBER 8 DK0000191 1 DISCHARGE NUMBER 8 01A N *

LOCATION P. D. Box 610 1881118 18881 181118181

Gore, OK 74435
TREATED

SANITARY WASTEWATER
RTTN: Scott P. Knight

Vice President
Administration MONITORINS PERIOD from 07/01/09 to 07/31/89. IMAJORt

,

- ::==:=========================23=:::=============================================...... = =========.----.-- ==================r---- -

! Iitttti188188888 1 00ANilTYILDADINS ! DUALITY /CONCENTRAT!DN ! N0. ! FREQ

! ---- ! 0F ! of SAMPLE
PARAMETER ! tittttttttttttt! ! - -----

! 8888888 18181*** ! AVS MAI UNITS ! MIN AV6 MAX UNITS ! EXC.! ANALYSIS TYPE

! .- ! . . ! .. ! ..

.! ...- .

' ! ! ! !
' BOD,5-DAY

(20DE6. C) ! sasple seasuresent ! 1881 titt 1881 ! titt 12,7 20.6 M6/L ! ! WEEKLY GRAB

00310 1 00 ! ! ! ! 0 !

EFFLUENT GROSS VALUE ! persit requirement ! 138 8:8i i*I* ! Ittt 30.0 45.0 ME/L ! ! WEEKLY GRAB

! _. ! ___ ! ...... . ....._

! .. ! . .___... .

SOLIDS, TOTAL ! ! ! ! !

SUSFENDED ' sasple seasuresent ! t tt tt : ! **** 2.0 3.6 M6/L.! ! WEEKLY 6RAB

' ' 0 !03530 1 00 ! !

EFFLUENT 6RDSS VALUE ! Tersit requirement ' t! t tttt t 18 ! ti18 30.0 45.0 MS/L ! ! WEEKLY GiiAB

! .... ! ....! $ ..... !
... _

. .

FLOW, IN CONDUIT OR ! ! ! ! ! !

THRU TREATMENT PLANT ! sasple seasuresent ! .0049 .0099 M6D ! !!!! titt sitt litt ! ! DAILY ESTIMATE

50050 1 00 ! ! ! ! 0 !

EFFLUENT GROSS VALUE ! persit requirement ! REPORT REPORT M60 ! titt !!!8 litt litt ! ! DAILY ESilMATE
.g __..! ....!.... .... ! .._.. _ ...._

! ! ! ! !

! ! ! ! !

! ! ! ! ! l

' !! ! !

-! . !! ! ..- ! ......- . .

i. i !
' ! !

' !-
! ! ! ! !

! ! ! ! !

! ..! ._.-- ! ! ! .. .... . .. .

! ! ! ! !

! ! ! ! !

! ' ! ! !

! ! ! ! !

! ! ! ! . .! .. ..__ J
.

1

3 :== ::::======r======== =======:============= ======= ====:===.i.; =-z== 2;;.....z:::===. - - ==z-----=====:====ser=r= :=====
,

| PRINCIPAL EIECUTIVE OFFICER OR AUTHORIZED AGENT ! I certify under penality of law that I have personally examint ;
! and as faalliar with the information subsitted herein and bast. . - - -.

4A// @ ! on sy inquiry of those individuals insediately responsible forf/
*

S. P. Knight *
,

! obtaining the information, I belitys the submitted informatitVICE PRESIDENT SIGNATURE ,

# ! is true, atturate, and complete. I as aware that there are si!ADMINISTRATION

b/b N ! nificant penalties for subsitting f alse information including |'
PHONE 918 469 3231 DATE

! the possibility of fine and imprisonment (see 19 USC para.10(. . -
,

COMPINT and EIPLANAT10N of any VIOLATIONS !and33USCpara.1319), (Penaltiesunderthesestatutessay i

! include fines up to $10,000 and/or saxieue imprisonment

iTherecerethirty-one(31)daysofflouduringthissonitorperiod. ! of between 6 months and 5 years). ;

i i

_ _ - _ _ _ _ _ - _ _ _ _ _ _ - _ _ _ _ _ _ _



-
_

. . . .
,

NATIONAL POLLlffANT DISCHARSE ELIMINAT10N SYSTEQ (NPDES)

DISCHARSE MONITORING REPORT. (DMR).
*

FERMITTEE*

18884tititlit tititttts
- . . - - - . . . - .

FACILITY Sequoyah Fuels Corporation PERMIT NUMBER 8 OK0000191 i DISCHARSE NUMBER * TI 1 At

LOCATION P. D. Box 610 18:1888888 18 188818818

Sore, OK 74435
flNAL
COMBINED WASTEWATER'ATIN: Scott P. Knight

Vice President
Administration M0NITORINS PERIOD fres07/16/B9 - to 07/21/89 IMAJORt.

. ......

===============================================================---- ============================ - -- - ---==============================^

! tiliitttttttttt! ! QUANTITY /LOADINS ! DUALITY /CONCENTRAT!0N ! NO. ! FREG

! 0F ! of SAMPLE-

- !PARAMETER ! titttttistitttt! !
--- - - - -

! !!stitttttttttt! ! AVS MAI UNITS ' MIN AVS MAI UNITS ! EIC.! ANALYSIS TYPE-

g . __... ! __-
-

! .. ....! ....! .....- -

__ .....

LF P/F STATRE 7 CAY ! ! ! ! !

CHR CER10 DAPHNIA ! sample measurement ! 8888 litt 1888 ! *tti 771 *tti 0 ! 8 ! ONCE/M0 COMP =24

TEP 3 B 1 0 0 ! ! ! REPORT !' !

EFFLUENT SROSS VAlte ' permit requirement ! ttt 1I * **** ! **** DAILY AV 81t* P=0/F=1 ! ! ! ONCE/MO COMP =24

! . g .. .. -- g -....... .. .._____! ... ! .. -
...

' ! !' !LF P/F STATRE 7 DAY

CHR P!hEPHALEC ' sasple measurement ! titt itit litt 8 ft!! 771- till 0 8 8 ! 0NCE/M0 COMP =2a

TEP 6 C 1 0 0 ! ! ! REPORT ! !

EFFLUENT BROSS VALUc ' persit requirement ! tttt tttt tttI ! ttti DAILY AV 4111 P=0/F=1 ! ! ! ONCE/M0 COMP 24
! ...! ..._! .....i !

-- .............

! ! ! ! !

! ! ! ! !

! ! ! ! !

'' ! ! ! !

_! ... !... ! . - ! ....
...

!
.....- .-

HLF P/Fl STATRE 7 DAY ! ! ! ! !

CHR CER10 DAPHNIA ' sample measurement ! *II1 11it tit! ! tti1 271 liIt 0 ! ! ! ONCE/M0 00MP=24
' ' ! REPORT ! !TFP 3 B 1 0 0

EFFLl'E%T GROSS VALL'E ! persit requirement ! 111 1111 **** ! Itti DA!LY AV ttt1 P=0/F=1 !1 ! ONCE/M3 CDMF=24
! .._____. -! ....!

............. i -- .
..... ...-

' ! ! ! !HLF P/F STATRE 7 DAY

: CER PIREFHALES ' saeple seasureeent ! stat titt litt ! tttt - 871 tits 0. ! ! ! DNCE!M0 COMP =24

, TFP 6 C 1 0 0 !
' ! REPORT ! !

l' EFFLUENT GROSS VALUE ! persit requirement ! till litt 8tt! ! **** DAILY AV tatt P=0/F=1 ! t ! DNCE/M0 COMP =24
..... ! ....__..- ...... .....; ....!! ..__ ! .- .. - _ . _

==================u ======================================== m o u.u.. _;==================us_.....========================================

PRINCIPAL EIECUTIVE OFFICER OR AUTHORIZED ABENT ! I certify under penality of law that I have personally examin.
' and as familiar'aith the information subsitted herein and bas.--- - ---- - -

! on my inquiry of those individuals insediately responsible fo-S. P. Knight
k. N ! obtaining the information, I believe the subsitted inforsatit=VICE PRESIDENT SISNATURE *

! is true, atturate, and complete. I as aware that there are siA9HINISTRAT!0N

_ h /b b- ! nificant penalties for subaitting false information including
.

PHONE 910 489 3231 DATE

- ! the possibility of fine and imprisonment (see 18 USC para. 10' ----

CDsMENT and EXPLANATION of any VIOLATIONS ! and 33 USC para. 1319). (Penaltiesunderthesestatutessay
! include fines up to $10,000 and/or saxieue isprisonsect

SFC PeSSED ALL REQUIRED B10MONITORINS TESTS. ' of between 6 sonths and 5 years).
!

.

- -_-__ - _ _ -


